INTENDED USES
•	 Provides a superior lighting solution for a wide array of area/site lighting applications
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Lightweight, rugged, one piece die formed and welded low copper aluminum rectilinear housing. Pre-
drilled for mounting. Continuous corner welds for seamless one piece enclosure
•	 Optional decorative embossed band and reveal colors available
DOOR/LENS ASSEMBLY
• 	Door assembly recessed completely within luminaire creating evenly spaced reveal and floating

SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: RCS-A4-P40-H3-F-Q-DB-L
SPAULDING LIGHTING	 SHEET # RAVEN-SPEC8/11
	 A	 B	 C	 EPA	 Weight
RCS	 8.5”	 16.25”	 23.5”	 1.7 FT.2	 42 LBS
	 203 mm	 413 mm	 591 mm	 0.2 m2	 19.1 kg
NOTE: EPA and weight values do not include mounting arm.
Four inch arm adds 0.2 ft2 EPA. Ten inch arm adds 0.4 ft2 EPA.
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
C
B A
ELECTRICAL
•	 200w-400w CWA type HPF ballast starting rating at -20 deg F (-40 deg
F for HPS)
•	 150w and below HPF LAG type ballast starting at -20˚ F (-40˚ F for HPS)
•	 Optional removable Powr-Panl® with quick disconnect available for
tool-less removal of ballast assembly
FINISH
• 	TGIC thermoset polyester powder paint finish applied at nominal
	 2.5 mil thickness. Prior to painting, all luminiares and mounting
	 accessories are thoroughly cleaned with acid and alkaline
LISTINGS/CERTIFICATIONS
•	 Listed to UL1598 for use in wet locations.
•	 Approved by the International DarkSky
Association
mount
A4 Arm mount
(includes 4” rigid arm)
A102 Arm mount
(includes 10” rigid arm)
WB3 Wall bracket (arm not
required nor included)
WBA4 Wall bracket with 4”
rigid arm
WBA10 Wall bracket with 10”
rigid arm
0 No arm or wall bracket
(only order without arm or
wall bracket when they are
ordered as an accessory)
series
RCS Raven Small
(100-400w)
source/wattage
pulse start
Metal Halide
P10 100w (ED-17)
P12 125w (ED-17)
P15 150w (ED-28)
P20 200w (T-15)
P255 250w (ED-28)
P32 320w (ED-28)
P35 350w (ED-28)
P405 400w (ED-28)
high pressure
sodium
S10 100w (ED-23 1/2)
S15 150w (ED-23 1/2)
S25 250w (ED-18)
S40 400w (ED-18)
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
RD Red (premium
color)
FG Forest Green
(premium color)